

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	T. J. Deference No.	SPPRA Serial No.17166 I.D No. /2013
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item	REPLACEMENT OF OLD / UNDERSIZE CHOCKED / DAMAGED SYSTEM BY 160MM & 110 MM DIA P.E WATER LINES AT CHRISTAN PARRA, UC-02, BIN QASIM TOWN DISTRICT MALIR
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published	Through Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	02 Nos /
7	Total Bid Received	02 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable)	N/A.
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A .
10	Bid (s) rejected	Nil
11	Financial Bid Opening Date	12/9/2013

12 Bid Evaluation Report

	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS		
1	M/s.Shan Builders	Rs.986,271/-	1st Lowest	@ 0.0117% Below	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 07046570 Dt:10-09-2013 Rs.20,000/- HMB Ltd Paposh Nagar Br		
2	M/s. Raheel Enterprises	Rs.987,951/-	2nd Lowest	@ 0.1585% Above	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 2295705 Dt: 13-06-2013 Rs.20,000/- Allied Bank Paposh Nagar Br.		

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. Shan Builders. declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for Sanction from Competent Authority.

(Nizamuddin Siddique) Accounts Officer (Malir) Member/Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) **Additional Director Internal** Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Imran Asif)

Chief Engineer (Malir) Member

(Abdul Rahim Khatti) Chief Engineer (IPD),

(Convener)

NOTE SHEET

(05)

Paras

Reference

SUB: REPLACEMENT OF OLD / UNDERSIZE CHOCKED / DAMAGED SYSTEM BY 160MM & 110 MM DIA P.E WATER LINES AT CHRISTAN PARRA, UC-02, BIN QASIM TOWN DISTRICT MALIR.

6. RECOMMENDATION OF THE COMMITTEE

Two Contractors participated in the bids the lowest bidder i.e M/s. Shan Builders. Quoted /corrected bid cost Amounting of Rs.986,271/ (Rupees Nine Lac Eighty Six Thousand Two Hundred Seventy One Only), which was @ 0.0117%Below of the Estimate, the Procurement Committee-I assessed the bid of lowest bidders on market rate basis which is reasonable and recommended for approval of competent Authority KW&SB Expenditure is chargeable to the H/A No,8214-16 for the financial year 2013-2014 to meet the expenditure as recommended at para 19/N3,

(Niazmuddin Siddique) Account Officer (Malir) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Imran Asif) Chief Engineer (Malir) Member

(Abdul Rahim Khatti) Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

3 G C.E (Malir) KW&SB

NOTE SHEET

(04)

Paras

Reference

SUB: REPLACEMENT OF OLD / UNDERSIZE CHOCKED / DAMAGED SYSTEM BY 160MM & 110 MM DIA P.E WATER LINES AT CHRISTAN PARRA, UC-02, BIN QASIM TOWN DISTRICT MALIR.

EVALUATION REPORT

1. ENGINEER ESTIMATE.

The concerned Executive Engineer (Water) Bin Qasim Town prepared an estimate for amounting to Rs.987,443/- which was checked by Design Office for amounting to Rs.986,387/- for the above mentioned work accorded approval for calling tender vide Para 23/N3.

2. BIDDING DOCUMENT

The bidding document were prepared by concerned Executive Engineer (Water) Bin Qasim Town. The bidding document are based on the design for the work prepared by concerned Executive Engineer (Water) Bin Qasim Town.

3. BIDDING PROCEDURE

The invitation of tender and availability of tender document were notified through SPPRA website vide No. EE/W/D/BQT/KW&SB/SPPRA/2013/01 Dated: 26/08/2013and SPPRA website vide Serial No. 17166 /I.D __/2013 which were opened on 12-09-2013.

4. RECEIPT OF BID

The three bids were received on 12-09-2013 at 02:00 P.M and opened on same date at 02:30 P.M by Procurement Committee-I and announced the bids in presence of representative of bidders. The following bids were received and position is as under :-

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Corrected Price	Rank	Remarks		
1	M/s. Shan Builders	Rs.986,271/-	Rs.986,271/-	1st / Lowest	Substantially Responsive		
2.	M/s. Raheel Enterprises	Rs.987,951/-	Rs.987,951/-	2nd / Lowest	Substantially Responsive		

5. PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE-I

The Procurement Committee-I as per Rule-7 of SPPRA-2010 has been reconstituted by Competent Authority, KW&SB as per SPPRA's advised comprising on the following officers for opening of bids and all bids shall be evaluated in accordance with the Evaluation Criteria and other terms and condition set forth in the bidding documents under rule 42(i) of SPPRA 2010 vide No.KWSB/CE(IPD)/2013/236 dated:15-03-2013.

Chief Engineer (IPD), KW&SB

Convener

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

	ω 5 2 0	N = #====	4			S.No
6" Dia 4" Dia	Sluice valve heavy pattern (Test pressure 21.01 Kg/sq.com or 300 lbs/sq inch) imported	Providing Laying & fixing in trench i/c fitting jointing & testing etc complete in all respect the light (HDPE-100) for W/S confirming ISO-4427 Di 8074/8075 B.S 3580 & psi 3051 (PN-10)	and dressing side to true alignment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth with in a one chain as directed be engineer incharge providing fence guards, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5 ft (1.52m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m).	pits in all kind of soil of miles in trenches and	Descript	
2 Nos 3 Nos	700 Rft 950 Rft	20308.55 Cft		- Additity	Ouantity	
2 Nos 9,360.00 3 Nos 5,460.00	530.00 268.00	4,650.00		Kate	Engineer's Estimate	1, 00-02
Each	P/Rft P/Rft	% 0 Cft		Unit	Estima	BING
18,720.00 16,380.00	371,000.00 254,600.00	94,434.76		Amount	ite	ASIM TOW
9350	530	4650		Rate	M/s. S	N DIST
18700	371000 254600	94,434.76		Amount	M/s. Shan Builders	RICT MALIF
9360	530	4650		Rate	,	
18720	371000 254600	94,434.76		Amount	M/s. Raheel	

α # T ○ 0 + T 0 = = =			7		တ			ΟΊ			4			S.No
of driver and Assistant fuel or electric energy plate form required for placing or at lower depths with suction and delivery pipes for pumping and water found at carious depth form trenches i/c cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job. (i) Hire charges of pumping set of upto 10 H.P pumping out water for 10 feet deep trench	Full hire charges of pumping set i/c wages	160mm 110mm	REF:PB-49,PG-66/PN-10	Stab end piece 160mm	Elbow 90 (outer dia)	710x110x110mm	1	(per each) equivalent make) Equal Tee (Outer Dia)	fitting	6" Dia	packing, labour etc comp.		Tiving of claim	Description of Work
	ONO	2 No		1 No		3 Nos	2 Nos			2 Nos			Quantity	П
	2,020.00	4,233.00		4,349.00	1, 100.00		5.219.00		1,002.00				Rate	Engineer's Estimate
	Each	Each		Each	Lacil	Each	Fach		Each	Each		9	Unit	Estimat
	6,060.00	8,466.00		4,349.00	1,449.00	7430.00	10 438 00		4,596.00	3,772.00		Zillouit	Amount	Ö
0.5	2020	4230		4350	2480	5275		-	1530	1880		Kate	0.45	M/s. S
		8460		4350	7440	1.			4590	3760		Amount		M/s. Shan Builders
	2025	4235	1000	4380	2490	5220			1535	1900		Rate		
	6075	8470	+000	4380	7470	10440			4605	3800		Amount	Enterprises	M/s. Raheel

	Г	Γ				T 60
			10 t	φ		S.No
	Say	Total Quoted / Corrected Cost	thick layer i/c watering to full compaction etc complete.	4'-0x4-0'x4'-0 inside with 24"x24" CI cover & frame (w-65 Kg) fix in RCC 1:2:4 slab 5" thick with steel 1/2" Dia tor bars @ 06" C/C with bent up 1/4" dia @ 8" C/C Distribution bars 06" inch thick C.C 1:3:6 block masonry wall set in 1"6 C/M 06" thick 1:2:4 flooring ½" thick C:C 1:6 Plaster to all inside wall top & bottom slab outer side walls surface 1'-0" ft deep i/c P/F M.S footrest 5/8" inch bars overy 2'-0" deep i/c curing excavation dewatering & refilling etc Complete.	Construction of C.C Block masonry chamber	Description of Work
			20308.55 Cft			Quantity
			2 760 00	3 Nos 28,357.00	ivate	Engineer's Estimate
		1000	% O O#	Each	CITE	stimat
986.387	986,387.36	00.100.00	50 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 0	85,071.00	Amount	
		2759		28355	Rate	M/s. S
986 274	986,271.05	56031.29	Ç.	85065	Amount	M/s. Shan Builders
		2759		28360	Rate	E _n M
00705	987,951.05	56031.2895	7	85080	Amount	M/s. Raheel Enterprises

Accounts Officer (Malir) Member/Secretary

Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member (Saif-ul-Haque)

Member

Superintending Engineer (KMC) (Maqsood/Ahmed Shaikh)

Chief Engineer (IPD), (Abdul Rahim Khatti) (Convener)



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

BID OPENING REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No	SPPRA Serial No.17166 I.D No/2013
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item	REPLACEMENT OF OLD / UNDER SIZE CHOCKED / DAMAGED SYSTEM BY 160MM & 110 MM DIA P.E WATER LINES AT CHRISTAN PARRA, UC-02, BIN QASIM TOWN DISTRICT MALIR
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published	Through Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	02 Nos
7	Total Bid Received	02 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable)	N/A .
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A .
10	Financial Bid Opening Date	12/9/2013

11 Bid Opening Report

s #	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	REMARKS		
1 M/s.Shan Builders		Rs.986,271/-	1st Lowest	P.O # 07046570 Dt:10-09-2013 Rs.20,000/- HMB Ltd Paposh Nagar Br		
2	M/s. Raheel Enterprises	Rs.987,951/-	2nd Lowest	P.O # 2295705 Dt: 13-06-2013 Rs.20,000/- Allied Bank Paposh Nagar Br.		

M/s.Shan Builders. declared as the lowest responsive bidder

(Nizamuddin Siddique) Accounts Officer (Malir) Member/Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)

Additional Director Internal

Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Imran Asif)

Chief Engineer (Malir)

Member

2013 (Abdul Rahim Khatti) Chief Engineer (IPD),

(Convener)